

DATE : 01/30/01

PAGE : 274 -1

### TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 359,291.35

CALL ORDER : 274

LETTING DATE : 01/17/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : RS-25185-B

DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

CONTRACT TIME : 35 WORK DAYS

ROUTE : 40

COUNTIES : WAYNE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

RURAL

PROJECT(S) : STP 4089017

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK                                          | VENDOR NO./NAME  |                                               |      |             | TOTAL<br>BID |            | % OVER<br>LOW BID |            |        |
|-----------------------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------------------------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|-------------------|------------|--------|
| 1                                             | 35-1917625       | MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P.                   |      |             |              | \$         | 338,897.35        | 100.0000%  |        |
|                                               |                  | (1) 35-1917625<br>MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P. |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY                                      |      | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT            | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ASPHALT RESURFACE                |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0001                                          | 105-06790        | 6.000                                         | MOS  | 1750.00000  | 10500.00     |            |                   |            |        |
| FIELD OFFICE, 27.9 m2                         |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0002                                          | 105-06845        |                                               | LUMP | 3400.00000  | 3400.00      |            |                   |            |        |
| CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING                      |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0003                                          | 110-01001        |                                               | LUMP | 16900.00000 | 16900.00     |            |                   |            |        |
| MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION               |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0004                                          | 202-60820        | 41170.000                                     | m2   | 1.45000     | 59696.50     |            |                   |            |        |
| SURFACE MILLING, ASPHALT , 25mm               |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0005                                          | 401-05456        | 3090.000                                      | Mg   | 53.50000    | 165315.00    |            |                   |            |        |
| QC/QA HMA SURFACE 9.5 mm, MAINLINE            |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0006                                          | 406-05520        | 10.300                                        | Mg   | 190.00000   | 1957.00      |            |                   |            |        |
| ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT                         |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0007                                          | 610-05527        | 315.000                                       | Mg   | 83.00000    | 26145.00     |            |                   |            |        |
| HMA FOR APPROACHES                            |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0008                                          | 801-06203        | 635.000                                       | m    | 5.00000     | 3175.00      |            |                   |            |        |
| TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, 100 mm            |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0009                                          | 801-06207        | 635.000                                       | m    | 5.55000     | 3524.25      |            |                   |            |        |
| TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 100 mm |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0010                                          | 801-06640        | 52.000                                        | EACH | 65.00000    | 3380.00      |            |                   |            |        |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A                          |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0011                                          | 801-06710        | 70.000                                        | DAY  | 19.50000    | 1365.00      |            |                   |            |        |
| FLASHING ARROW SIGN                           |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0012                                          | 801-06775        |                                               | LUMP | 25800.00000 | 25800.00     |            |                   |            |        |
| MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                           |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0013                                          | 805-78470        | 180.000                                       | m    | 2.20000     | 396.00       |            |                   |            |        |
| SIGNAL CABLE, ROADWAY LOOP, 1C 14GA.          |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0014                                          | 805-78795        | 45.000                                        | m    | 48.00000    | 2160.00      |            |                   |            |        |
| SAW CUT FOR ROADWAY LOOP AND SEALER           |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |
| 0015                                          | 808-06701        | 1470.000                                      | m    | 1.10000     | 1617.00      |            |                   |            |        |
| LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, WHITE, 100mm     |                  |                                               |      |             |              |            |                   |            |        |

## INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 01/30/01

PAGE : 274 -2

## TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 359,291.35

CALL ORDER : 274

LETTING DATE : 01/17/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : RS-25185-B

DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

ROUTE : 40

COUNTIES : WAYNE

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT                                       |  | (1) 35-1917625<br>MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P. |            |            |            |        |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|--------|------------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                |  | QUANTITY                                      | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE |
| 0016 808-06703                                                  |  | 1100.000 m                                    | 1.10000    | 1210.00    |            |        |            |
| LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 100mm                        |  |                                               |            |            |            |        |            |
| 0017 808-75245                                                  |  | 396.000 m                                     | 1.10000    | 435.60     |            |        |            |
| LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 100mm                       |  |                                               |            |            |            |        |            |
| 0018 808-75297                                                  |  | 450.000 m                                     | 12.00000   | 5400.00    |            |        |            |
| TRANSVERSE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, 600mm            |  |                                               |            |            |            |        |            |
| 0019 808-75300                                                  |  | 1740.000 m                                    | 1.65000    | 2871.00    |            |        |            |
| TRANSVERSE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, 150mm       |  |                                               |            |            |            |        |            |
| 0020 808-75320                                                  |  | 70.000 EACH                                   | 47.00000   | 3290.00    |            |        |            |
| PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, LANE INDICATION ARROW |  |                                               |            |            |            |        |            |
| 0021 808-75325                                                  |  | 6.000 EACH                                    | 60.00000   | 360.00     |            |        |            |
| PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, WORD (ONLY)           |  |                                               |            |            |            |        |            |
| SECTION TOTALS                                                  |  |                                               | \$         | 338,897.35 |            |        |            |
| CONTRACT TOTALS                                                 |  |                                               | \$         | 338,897.35 |            |        |            |

